



## Product information sheet

Version: 3

Date of issue: 2022-06-17  
Update: 2022-07-18

## Sweet Almond Oil Ref.

Page 1 z 3

### 1. Application

Cosmetic and food raw material

### 2. Animal testing

It has not been tested on animals

### 3. Origin

Vegetable. The oil is 100% natural.

### 4. Country of origin

USA/Turkey/EU/Spain

### 5. REACH registration

Raw material exempt from registration.

### 6. Allergens

It does not contain cosmetic allergens.

Food allergen according with Regulation (EU) 1169/2011

Allergens	in product	in the same machinery	May contain (and not include) Presence at the factory
Gluten	No	No	No
Crustaceans	No	No	No
Eggs	No	No	No
Fish	No	No	No
Peanuts	No	No	No
Nuts (almonds, hazelnuts, walnuts, cashews, pecan nuts, brazil nuts, pistachios, macadamia nuts)	Yes	Yes	Yes
Soy	No	No	No



## Product information sheet

Version: 3

Date of issue: 2022-06-17  
Update: 2022-07-18

## Sweet Almond Oil Ref.

Page 2 z 3

Milk	No	No	No
Celery	No	No	No
Mustard	No	No	No
Sesame	No	No	No
* Sulfur dioxide and sulphites (E220-E228) at concentrations of more than 10 mg / kg or 10 ml / l, expressed as SO <sub>2</sub>	No	No	No
Lupine	No	No	No
Molluscs	No	No	No

### 7. GMOs

The raw material is not genetically modified (GMO).

### 8. SVHC

Does not contain SVHCs (Substances of Very High Concern) notified to the Candidate List.

### 9. CMR

It complies with Regulation (EC) 1272/2008 and does not contain substances classified as carcinogens, mutagens or toxic for reproduction (CMR) according to Annex VI part 3 of Regulation (EC) 1272/2008 and its latest amendments.

### 10. BSE / TSE

Free of TSE (Transmissible Spongiform Encephalopathy) and BSE (Bovine spongiform encephalopathy).

### 11. Nanomaterials

It does not contain any nanoparticles in accordance with: European Cosmetics Regulations 1223/2009 EC, European Recommendations 2011/696 / EU and French Decree No. 2012-232.

### 12. Palm oil

The product does not contain PO / PKO palm oil.



## Product information sheet

### Sweet Almond Oil Ref.

Version: 3

Date of issue: 2022-06-17  
Update: 2022-07-18

Page 3 z 3

#### 13. Ionization

The oil is not irradiated or ionized.

#### 14. Additives / preservatives

It does not contain any dyes, UV filters and preservatives (in particular: parabens, formaldehyde and paraformaldehyde, phenoxyethanol, chloroacetamide).

#### 15. Ingredients of animal and vegan origin

It does not contain any substances of animal origin. No substances of animal origin have been used in the production.

The raw material is suitable for vegans.

#### 16. Pollution

The following impurities are not expected in the product: aflatoxins, asbestos, starch, **dioxane**, mineral oils, poly (ethylene glycol) (PEG), triethanolamine, diethanolamine, free amines, nitrosamines, aluminum and mineral salts, sulphates, sulphites, **volatile organic compounds ( VOC)**, alcohol or alcohol residues, alkylphenols and non-phenols, bicarbonates, hormones, glycolethers, formalin, lactose, latex, melamine, polymers, terpenes, **pesticides**, synthetic ingredients (including microplastics) and doping substances as defined by the World Anti-Doping Agency (WADA ).

The oil is produced, stored and packaged in phthalate-free materials. Phthalates are not added to the raw material.

#### 17. Heavy metals

Complies with the requirements of the maximum levels of heavy metals set out in Regulations 1881/2006 / EC and 396/2005 and their subsequent amendments.

Lead (Pb): max 0.1 ppm

Arsenic (As): max 0.1 ppm

#### 18. Microbiology

Total number of microorganisms max. 100 cfu / g. No pathogenic microorganism in 25 g.

#### 19. Halal

Suitable with requirements.